1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

02/27/17 REVISOR RSI/ch 17-3641

SENATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETIETH SESSION
(SENATE AUTHORS: BIGHAM)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/27/2017 1965 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Local Government
03/01/2018 6249  Chief author stricken Schoen

Chief author added Bigham

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2260

relating to mass transit; appropriating money for the Red Rock Corridor transitway

demonstration project.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. RED ROCK CORRIDOR TRANSITWAY DEMONSTRATION

PROJECT; APPROPRIATION.

$5,600,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the Metropolitan Council in fiscal

year 2018 for a grant to the Washington County Regional Railroad Authority to perform a

two-year demonstration project of the Red Rock Corridor transitway, consisting of a bus

route that replaces the service currently provided by bus route No. 363.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

