02/27/17

REVISOR

RSI/ch

17-3641

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETIETH SESSION

S.F. No. 2260

(SENATE AUT	HORS: BIGH	IAM)	
DATE	D-PG		OFFICIAL STATUS
03/27/2017	1965	Introduction and first reading Referred to Local Government	
03/01/2018	6249	Chief author stricken Schoen Chief author added Bigham	

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to mass transit; appropriating money for the Red Rock Corridor transitway
1.3	demonstration project.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. RED ROCK CORRIDOR TRANSITWAY DEMONSTRATION
1.6	PROJECT; APPROPRIATION.
1.7	\$5,600,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the Metropolitan Council in fiscal
1.8	year 2018 for a grant to the Washington County Regional Railroad Authority to perform a
1.9	two-year demonstration project of the Red Rock Corridor transitway, consisting of a bus
1.10 1.11	route that replaces the service currently provided by bus route No. 363. EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.
1.11	LITE LETTE DATE. This section is checkive the day following linar chacthent.

1